1 2 3 4
A
R
M
AT
Срок службы и гарантии изготовителя
Гарантийный срок эксплуатации контактора
и дополнительных контактов – 10 лет со дня ввода

AC mains with voltage up to 230 V and frequency of 50 Hz and
serves for switching of control and signaling circuits.
Type designation of contactor item
ARMAT modular contactor AR-KMRX1X2-X3-X4X5-X6
AR – series denomination: ARMAT;
KMR – product denomination «modular contactor»;
X1– numeral, indicating version of the control coil, 1 – AC,
2 – AC/DC;
Х2 – numeral, indicating  modification, 0 – no modification;
Х3 – rated current of the contactor in the utilization
category АС-1 (AC-7a), А: 16, 20, 25, 40, 63, 100;
Х4 – number of normally open (NO) contacts;
Х5 – number of normally closed (NC) contacts;
Х6 – rated voltage value of the control circuit, V: 12, 24,
48, 230.
Example of modular contactor item writing when ordering
and in the documentation of other products:
Modular contactor of KMR type for rated current 16 A,
with a version of the control coil AC / DC, with a rated voltage
of 24 V control coil, with two normally open contacts, without
modification, ARMAT series of IEK trademark
ARMAT modular contactor AR-KMR20-016-02-024.
Technical data
Operating conditions, rated and limiting values of
parameters of contactors main circuit for rated currents from
16 A to 40 A, for AC-1 (AC-7a) are given in table 1.
Operating conditions, rated and limiting values of
parameters of contactors main circuit for rated currents from
63 A to 100 A, for AC-1 (AC-7a) are given in table 2.
Rated and limiting values of parameters of control circuits
(actuating coils) of contactors are given in tables 1–2.
Rated and limiting values of parameters of auxiliary
contacts are given in table 3.
Parameters of connecting capacity of main circuit
terminals and parameters of conductors connected to the
main circuit are given in table 4.
Parameters of connecting capacity of control circuit
terminals and auxiliary contact terminals and parameters of
conductors connected to control circuit terminals and auxiliary
contact terminals are given in table 5.
Overall and mounting dimensions of contactors and
auxiliary contacts are shown in figures 1–7.
The wiring diagrams of contactors and auxiliary contacts
are shown in table 6.
Structure and operation
The electromagnetic contactor consists of the following
main components: contact system, electromagnetic system
(actuating means).
КОНТАКТОР МОДУЛЬНЫЙ ТИПА KMR
Краткое руководство по эксплуатации
Основные сведения об изделии
Контактор модульный типа KMR серии
ARMAT товарного знака IEK (далее – контактор)
предназначен для применения в сетях переменного тока
напряжением до 400 В частоты 50 Гц и служит для